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Shrimati Sharda Mokerjee: May I know Government's reaction to the opposition of the labour unions regarding the mechanical olfloading of ships since a lot of labour will become unemployed if that is done?

Mr, Speaker: That is a different question altogether,

Shri Oza: May I know whether Government are having any expert advice to assess the workloads to see that the incentives scheme does not add to the workload unnecessarily causing harm to the labourers?

Shri D. SlUIjivayya: This question was gone into by the one-man committee called the Jeejheebhoy Committee.
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*5112 J Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:

. L Shri Vishwa Nath PlUldey:

Will the Minister of External Atralrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering a proposal to confer full citizenship rights !In refugee Indians coming from East Pakistan and repatriates from Burma and other African countries; and

(b) if so, when and the number of such refugees?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of E:dernal Affairs (Shri Dlnesh Singh): (a) These persons can

. acquire Indian citizenshIp after they have fulfilled the conditions laid down for that purpose in the Citizenship Act, 1955 and the rules made thereunder.

(b) Does not arise,
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Shri VidYa Cbaran Shukla: Will the Government be able to say how many such refugees haVe already been given citizenship rights in India?

Shri Dinesh Singh: To my knowledge, no one has been given.

Shri Himmatslnhji: What is the estimate of the External Affairs Ministry of the number of people who are likely to come from East Africa?

8hri Dinesh Sinch: We hope no one will come from there.

Shri Kapur Singh: Is this reversal of tlhe immigration flow of Indians towards back nome indicative of our fast falling image in the outside WOrld, or are there some other causes?

Shri DiDeah Singh: I do not see what the hon. Member is actuallY wanting but they !have been working in these countries, there has been nationalisation in SODle of these countries; they have lost their employment, and therefore they have come back to India.

Shri Hem Darua: On a point of oroer. He says there has been nationa-

lUation, they have lost their employment, aDd that is why they are back.
That does "DDt apply to East Pakistan migrants.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Prakash Vir
Shastri.
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ShrI P. R. Chakraverti: May I know whether Government propoees to confer citizenship on all the refugees who are coming with or without travel documents?

8hri Dinesh Singh: May I say a word abont this? People who are coming back to India, people of Indian origin, are of two categories. Quite a number of them are already Indian citizens, they hold Indian passports, and there is no question of their citizenship at all. Then, there are quite a number of people of Indian origin who can register themselves as Indian citizens under Section 5 of the N atio-
nality Act. It is for them to get themselves registered. and then c'i.ti-
zenship would follow.

Shri Vldya Charan Shukla: One point is not clear in the Minister's answer.

Mr. Speaker: . Mhrimati Yashoda
Reddy.
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Shrimati yashoda Reddy: After the fall of the Bandaranaike Government in Ceylon, may I know if our agreement with Ceylon gets automatically nullified, or is there any interim arrangement?

8hri Dinesh Singh: No, Sir. It does not get nullified. I explained this to the House last time.
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The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting (Shri C. R. Paftabbi Raman): The position with regard to films, including songs, is diffeI't'nt from the posters.
Under the Cinematograph Act, they have got a regular .censorship, and various provlSlons are there, with which I will not tire the House. So far as the posters are concerned. it is trUe that some of them contain pictures which you may not see even in the picture itsi!lf. That is to say, they have got no sort of control, and there~
fore, we may even think of amending the Act. Pending that, we have written to the various state Governments, and we have got this informal committee, as the hon. Minister has pointed out, with ,even members, who periodically /(0 into these poster,.
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